P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.09.12 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
ESR01 - 12 S 05 - A
Series Name Input Output Output  Mounting
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Options
 (VDC) (VDC)
12:4.7~36 S:Single 3P3:3.3 0: Vertical Mounting
24:12~36 05:5 A: Horizontal Mounting
  * See table as below 6P5:6.5
 09:9
 12:12
 15:15
ESR01 Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.09.12 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@ Full Load Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A % μF
ESR01-12S3P3 4.7 ~ 36 3.3
1
91
470
ESR01-12S05 7 ~ 36 5.0 93
ESR01-12S6P5 9 ~ 36 6.5 93
ESR01-24S09 12 ~ 36 9.0 93
ESR01-24S12 15 ~ 36 12 94
ESR01-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 95
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  ESR01-12S3P3 4.7 12 36
VDC
ESR01-12S05 7 12 36
ESR01-12S6P5 9 12 36
 ESR01-24S09 12 24 36
 ESR01-24S12 15 24 36
 ESR01-24S15 18 24 36
Input filter   Capacitor type
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy -2.0  +2.0 %
Line regulation Low Line to High Line at Full Load -0.2  +0.2 %
Load regulation 10% to 100% of Full Load  -0.4  +0.4 %
Ripple and noise Measured by 20MHz bandwidth
  Vout≦6.5VDC
Vout≧9.0VDC
50
75  mVp-p
Temperature coefficient -0.02  +0.02 %/℃
Dynamic load response 50% load step change Peak deviation  150 250 mV
  Recovery time  150  μs
Output start-up overshoot     +1 %
Short circuit protection Continuous, automatics recovery
ESR01 Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2024.09.12 Page 3
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Switching frequency 320 410 500 kHz
Safety meets  IEC/ EN/ UL62368-1
Case material  Non-conducted black plastic
Potting material Silicone (UL94 V-0)
Weight 1.9g (0.067oz)
MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F, Full load 2.571 x 107 hrs
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit